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(b) whether this pesticide is in short supply in the couniry; if so, what are the causes thereof; and

(¢) what action Government propose to take for the full utilisation of the installed capacity to meet the shortage?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI H, N. BAHUGUNA): (a) The present installed capacity for the manufacture of Dimethoate technical in the country is 1000 tonnes per annum. Estimatedq demand for this jtem for 1977-78 and 1978-79 is of the
order of 900 tonnes and 1000 tonnes respectively. e ’

(b) No shortage has so far been reported in respéct of this product.

(c) Does not arise,

SHRI SYED NIZAM-UD-DIN: Sir,
I would like to know from the hon.
Minister whether it is a fact that this industry is not working to the fnllest capacity because there is not as much demand as we are producing. If so, how much capacity in this industry is unutilised so far?

SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA: Sjr, my answer says that the installed capacity is about 1000 tonnes per annum and the current requirement is about 900 tonnes. It will go up to 1000 tonneg in 1978-79. Therefore, the
idle capacity is 100 tonnes. It is coming up and in one year’s time we will make it up.

SHRI SYED NIZAM-UD-DIN: May
I know from the hon. Minister how many of these units are Indian and how many are foreign?

SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA: Sir,
Rallis are the primary people. Part of it is foreign and part of it is Indian.
Majority shares are held by Indians.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions . 32

Jate running of trains

*¥7, SHRIMATI LAKSHMI KUMARI
CHUNDAWAT:
SHRI MAHENDRA BAHADUR
SINGH:
SHRI SAWAISINGH SISODIA:t
SHRI SHYAM LAL GUPTA:
DR. LOKESH CHANDRA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that, of late, trains have started running late; and

(b) if g0, what action Government. have taken to remedy the situation?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE):
(a) and (b) A gtatement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement

(a) There has, of late, been g slight deterioration in the punctuality performance of passenger carrying trains in some zones,

(b) The Zonal Railways watch and scrutinise the punctuality performance of Passenger carrying trains at all levels on day-io-day basis. A large number of long distance important trains are also being watched at the Railway Board’s level on daily basis. The cases of avoidable detentions are taken up immediately and followed up by remedial/puntive action., Close liaision at appropriate levels is also being maintained with the State Governments in order to check the incidence of alarm chain pulling and other such unsocial &nd miscreant gctivities. During the summer months when large number of summer passenger specigl run, g con-

1The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Sawaisingh Sisodia.
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certed drive is being maintained and trains are being monitored for achieving better punctuality of all passenger carrying trains.
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MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Question Hour is over,

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Import of Butachlor Technical by Monsanto Chemicalg

*4. SHRIMATI. SUSHILA

SHANKAR ADIVAREKAR:
DR. RATAT KUMAR
CHAKRABARTT: .
SHRI NABIN CHANDRA
BURAGOHAIN.
SHRI GANESH LAL MALT: ,
SHRI R. NARASIMHA REDDY:
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM,

CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS__

be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Gova ernment have finally rejected the application of M/s. Monsanto Chemicals, a foreign firm, for the formulation BUTACHLOR technical;

